

\$~18

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 472/2019

SHRI V.K. VADHERA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sanjoli Mehrotra, Adv.

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS.

..... Defendant

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**17.09.2019**

**This is fresh suit. Let it be checked and registered, as per rules**

**I.A.No. 12624/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for exemption from filing legible, certified and fair copies and taking on record dim, true copies, copies with single spacing and inappropriate margin, etc.**

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that she may be permitted to withdraw the aforesaid application.

Heard. In view of the above submissions, the aforesaid application of the plaintiff stands disposed of as withdrawn.

**CS (OS) No.472/2019**

Issue summons of the suit to the defendants by all modes, returnable for **20<sup>th</sup> January, 2020**. Steps for service be taken within a week.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 17, 2019/nk**