

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 472/2019**

SHRI V.K. VADHERA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shreshth Choudhary & Mr.
Soumil, Advocates.

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan & Mr. Rahul
Adhana, Advocates.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

20.01.2020

As per office note, summons sent to the defendants by way of ordinary process received back served. The defendants stated to be served on 21/10/2019.

Written statement already stated to be filed by the defendants on 06/01/2020.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the defendants have not filed the written statement within statutory period.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendants that the defendants have filed application for condonation of delay in filing the written

statement vide diary no. 2753 on 06/01/2020. However, the same has not come on record. Counsel for the defendants seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **06th May, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 20, 2020/nk