



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 472/2019**

SHRI V.K. VADHERA Plaintiff

Represented by: None.

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS. Defendant

Represented by: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **18.12.2020**

The hearing has been conducted through Physical Mode.

I.A. 12252/2020 (under Order VIII Rule 1 and 10 CPC-by plaintiff)

I.A. 12253/2020 (under Order XVIII Rule 16 CPC-by plaintiff)

I.A. 12312/2020 (delay in re-filing application under Section 148 CPC)

I.A. 12313/2020 (under Section 148 CPC r/w Section 5 Limitation Act, delay in filing Written statement)

1. A request has been received on behalf of the learned counsel for the defendants for hearing of the applications through video conferencing.
2. List the applications on 19th January, 2021.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

DECEMBER 18, 2020

vk