



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 472/2019**
SHRI V.K. VADHERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohan Taneja, Adv.

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER
% **02.02.2021**

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Replication has not been filed. Be filed as per rules.

Hon'ble Court has already fixed the matter for 25/02/2021 before the Joint Registrar for carrying out admission/denial of the documents.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on the date already fixed i.e., **25th February, 2021.**

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 02, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)