



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 472/2019**

SHRI V.K. VADHERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Aditya Kapur and Mr.Shresth
Chaudhary, Advocates**

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr.Nitin Jain, Advocate**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

05.03.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

CS(OS) 472/2019

1. Affidavit of admission/denial not filed on behalf of the defendants despite opportunity.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on **09th March, 2021**.
3. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court accordingly, for further directions.

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 5, 2021/as/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)