



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 472/2019**

SHRI V.K. VADHERA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Mr.
Shresth Choudhary, Mr. Aditya
Kapur, Ms. Pranjal Shrivastava
and Mr. Ankush Satija, Advs.

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **15.02.2023**

I.A. 3058/2023(Delay in filing Evidence)

Learned counsel for the defendant is directed to obtain instructions on the present application which seeks condonation of delay in the filing of evidence.

Let the matter be called again on 02.03.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2023

bh