



\$~19

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 472/2019
SHRI V.K. VADHERA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Kapur, Adv.

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan,
Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

%

ORDER
08.04.2024

Case file received from the court of Dr. Jagminder Singh, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order dated 19.03.2024.

**Proceedings from 1.10 pm to
1.40 pm
Evidence recorded from 1.14
pm to 1.36 pm
Number of pages 1**

1. The witness/PW1 Mr. V.K.Vadhera further examined in chief, however, cross-examination is deferred as the parties are exploring the possibilities of settlement out of court.



2. Re-notify the matter for outcome of settlement/cross-examination of PW1 on 16.07.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
APRIL 8, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any