



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 472/2019 & I.A. Nos. 12253/2020, 2943/2021,
3722/2021 & 11998/2021.

SHRI V.K. VADHERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shubhangi Jain, Adv.

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan with Ms.
Mahima Anand and Ms. Hema
Sukhija, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.07.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Case file has been received from the court of Ms. Shuchi
Laler, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order dated 28.06.2024.

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.
2. Ld. Counsel for both parties submit that settlement talks are still going on between the parties.
3. Perusal of record would show that matter has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 02.03.2023.
4. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for case management and further directions on **12th September, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)