



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 472/2019 & I.A. 12253/2020, I.A. 2943/2021, I.A. 3722/2021**
I.A. 11998/2021

SHRI V.K. VADHERAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Kapur, Adv.

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Nitin Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
16.01.2025

It is stated by the learned Counsel for the parties that settlement talks are going on between the parties. An adjournment is being sought by the learned Counsels for the parties on this ground.

List on 24.04.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 16, 2025
Rahul