



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 472/2019

SHRI V.K. VADHERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Kapur and Ms.
Divya Mishra, Advs.

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

01.07.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. 14942/2025 (u/O XXII R 3 r/w Section 151 CPC
seeking substitution of the sole LR of plaintiff)**

Issue notice of the captioned IA to the defendants through all
permissible modes, returnable on **31.07.2025**.

**SH. GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 1, 2025/NG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)