



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 472/2019**

SHRI V.K. VADHERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Aditya Kapur, Adv.**

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Akshay Mittal, Adv.**
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **31.07.2025**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. 14942/2025 (u/O XXII R 3 r/w Section 151 CPC
seeking substitution of the sole LR of plaintiff)**

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has not received the copy of application. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply the same during the course of the day.
2. Issue notice of the captioned IA to Ms. Neelam Vadhera and Ms. Priya Vadhera through all permissible modes on current address as well as the fresh address to be filed by the applicant within a week.
3. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **31st October, 2025.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)