



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 472/2019**

SHRI V.K. VADHERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Madhav Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **31.10.2025**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **4th February, 2026.**

**PA TO
GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 31, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)