



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 472/2019 & I. A. 14942/2025

SHRI V.K. VADHERAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Jhanak Setia, Adv.

versus

SEWA BHARTI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the parties are making efforts to settle the matter.
2. Re-notify the matter for report of settlement/ further proceedings on **22nd April, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 04, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)